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          Date:- 20 07 2024 

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE 

Organisation NBT Innovative India Pvt. Ltd. 

Year of 
Establishment 

2021 (Previously known as N.B. Technologies which is established into 2009) 

Directors Ravindra S. Kolhe, Anil P. Zope, Radhakrishna R. Ghule. (Same 3 directors were 
partners into N. B. Technologies) 

Reason for change 
of organisation 
name 

To upgrade from partnership firm to private limited firm. To get perpetual 
existence, preference by banking and financial institutions to enable business 
expansion and to execute future growth strategies into reality. 

Work experience 
One of the leading and renowned engineering and product design, development 
and testing validation Indian organisation delivering services and products as 
follows: 

  Designing, development & supply of customised Automotive test systems. 

  Designing, development & supply of customised SPM and special equipment’s 

  Designing, development & supply of customised hydraulic systems, hydraulic 
actuator and jacks 

  Designing, development & supply of customised robotic systems 

  Providing Automotive product designing, development, real engineering prototype 
development, CAE, actual product testing and validation into NBT test laboratory. 

  
Delivering customised corporate technical trainings into the areas of product 
designing and development, wise reverse engineering, research and development, 
testing validation, project management, etc. 

Work Experience 

Total 15+ years. (12 + years on the name of N. B., Technologies, 3+ years on the 
NBT Innovative India Pvt. Ltd.) For further details, please refer attached 
"ANNEXURE 2, 3 & 4" to my email as follows: 
From: Ravindra Kolhe <ravindra.kolhe@nbtindia.co.in>  
Sent: 20 July 2024 14:38 
To: 'Rushikesh Patil' <rvpatil2@endurance.co.in> 
Cc: 'Dilip Pawar' <dspawar@endurance.co.in>;  'Amitabh Mishra' 
<armishra@endurance.co.in>;  'Ajay Mudholkar' 
<aamudholkar@endurance.co.in>; 'Avinash Desale' <ajdesale@endurance.co.in>;  
'Subhash Jadhav' <svjadhav@endurance.co.in>; 'rkghule' 
<rkghule@nbtindia.co.in>; 'sales@nbtechnologies.co.in' 
<sales@nbtechnologies.co.in>; 'Vibhavari Patil' <instru.nbt@gmail.com>; 'Anil 
Zope' <anil.zope@gmail.com>; 'Finance' <finanace.nbt@gmail.com>; 'Finance' 
<finance@nbtechnologies.co.in> 
Subject: NBTIIPL EXPERIENCE LETTER FOR VENDOR CODE TRANSFER PROCESS 

Clients 

Refer attached below  "ANNEXURE 1 CLIENT LIST" (Including supply from both 
companies N. B. Technologies and NBT Innovative India Pvt. Ltd.) However, many 
of the vendor codes are transferred and some vendor code transfer process is in-
process. (2 very innovative and complex test rigs are already supplied to M/s. ETL, 
Driveline plant + many technical assistances is being extended by M/s. NBTIIPL to 
M/s. ETL technical team regularly. Hope M/s. ETL technical team can highlight 
technical capabilities of M/s. NBTIIPL; to proceed the vendor code transfer 
process.) 
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I certify herewith that the above information given; is true to the best of my knowledge. 

 

 


